

GAHC010025032023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/255/2023

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 2 ORS
REP. BY THE GENERAL MANAGER, N.F. RAILWAY, MALIGAON,
GUWAHATI- 781011.

2: THE CHIEF ENGINEER/CON-3

N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI-781011.

3: THE FINANCIAL ADVISOR AND CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER

N.F. RAILWAY
MALIGAON
GUWAHATI-781011

VERSUS

M/S BN INFRAPROJECTS LLP AND 4 ORS B
A LTD. LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP FIRM HAVING ITS REGD. OFFICE AT
AMBAGAN ROAD, BYE LANE, NEAR MADHUBAN FACTORY, TEZPUR-
784001, DIST. SONITPUR, ASSAM AND REP. BY ITS DESIGNATED PARTNER
SRI BABUL NATH, S/O. SRI MANORANJAN NATH, R/O. VILL. POLICE LINE,
TEZPUR, SONITPUR- 784001.

2: BABUL NATH
S/O. SHRI MANORANJAN NATH
VILL. POLICE LINE
TEZPUR
SONITPUR-784001
ASSAM.

3: SHARMISTHA NATH
D/O. ROMEN DEV NATH

R/O. TEZPUR TOWN
WARD NO.12
SONITPUR.

4:PRANAB NATH
S/O. MANORANJAN NATH
VILL. EX-POLICE LINE
TEZPUR-784001
SONITPUR
ASSAM.

5:M/S M.K. PUSPHAS SHIVAM (JV)

M.K. ENGINEERING
WEST MALIGAON
GUWAHATI- 781011
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H GUPTA

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND**

ORDER

Date : 29.09.2023

On the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, list the matter on 04.10.2023 along with I.A. (C) No. 1648/2023 and I.A. (C) No. 1630/2023.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant